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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Event 1 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
09/04/2022 - 9:30 Startlist Prelim
World Record 46.91 CIELO Cesar BRA Rome (ITA) 30/07/2009
European Record 47.11 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS Tokyo (JPN) 28/07/2021
Récord Espafia 49.07 SERGIO DE CELIS MONTALBAN LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 06/08/2021
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 18 49.69 LUIS DOMINGUEZ CALONGE LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 05/08/2021
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 17 50.72 LUIS DOMINGUEZ CALONGE Castellon 06/12/2020
Récord Cto. Open 48.56 KONRAD CERNIAK SABADELL 21/03/2016
Récord Cto. Janior 50.00 DOMINGUEZ CALONGE Luis SABADELL 24/03/2021
YB
Heat 1 of 14
3 MARTINEZ PAGEROLS Didac 05 ESP C.N. Barcelona 53.65 25m
4 LOPEZ SASIA Teo 05 ESP C.D. Bilbao 53.59 25m
5 TEIXEIRA PEREIRA Kevin 05 ESP Fed. Andorrana 55.20 50m
Heat 2 of 14
1 GARCIA LOPEZ Victor 05 ESP C.N. Vila-Real 55.18 50m
2 PATINO GRISALES Miguel Angel 05 ESP R.C. Mediterraneo 55.06 50m
3 ISSA-MASAD GUIRAU Javier 05 ESP Universidad De Granada 54.98 50m
4 RUIZ JIMENEZ Joan 05 ESP C.N. Terrassa 5490 50m
5 ZUBELDIA OTEIZA Unai 05 ESP Tolosaldea Usabal I.K.T. 54.92 50m
6 GOMEZ MILLAN Alejandro 05 ESP Club Campusesport 5341 25m
7 GRACIANIETO Ivan 05 ESP C.D. Parquesol 55.12 50m
8 PERTINEZ GRANDE Alvaro 05 ESP C.N. Fuengirola 53.59 25m
Heat 3 of 14
1 GARMENDIA OTAEGI Markel 05 ESP Tolosaldea Usabal I.K.T. 53.01 25m
2 FAYOS MONTALVA Josep 05 ESP C.N. Trencaones Alzira 5457 50m
3 RAMOS RUIZ Toni 05 ESP N.C Torello 54.35 50m
4 SOBRERO FUERTES Jorge 05 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 54.31 50m
5 CORTADELLAS LLUBERA Joan 04 ESP C.N. Barcelona 54.31 50m
6 SOBRINO CALVO Pablo 05 ESP Stadium Casablanca 52.88 25m
7 MORILLO LOPEZ Ferran 05 ESP C.E. Mediterrani 54.57 50m
8 NEATA SAGHIN Radu Valentin 05 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 53.07 25m
Heat 4 of 14
1 QUINONERO FERNANDEZ Raul 05 ESP C.N. Ciudad de Alcorcon 54.25 50m
2 BAUTISTA RIOJA Jaime 04 ESP C.N. Madrid Moscardo 54.19 50m
3 RIBERA HERNANDEZ Luis 05 ESP Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 54.09 50m
4 OLOMBRADA PEREZ Alejandro 04 ESP A.D. Rivas Natacion 54,01 50m
5 RIJO MARTIN Hugo 05 ESP Esna Lanzarote 54.08 50m
6 AMOROS | TODO Guillem 05 ESP C.N. Sabadell 52.33 25m
7 GONZALEZ DIAZ Pablo 04 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 54.20 50m
8 PEREZ GARCIA Mikel 04 ESP C.N. Igualada 54.26 50m
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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Event 1, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 5 of 14
1 SOTO GARCIA Iker 04 ESP C.D.N.Bidasoa XXI 53.97 50m
2 LOZANO ESPEJO Javier 05 ESP C.N. Montilla 53.87 50m
3 PEREZ PUJOL Guillem 04 ESP C.N. Terrassa 53.77 50m
4 MARTIN CUBAS Diego 04 ESP C.N. Ciudad de Alcorcon 53.74 50m
5 VAZQUEZ MADURGA Ivan 05 ESP C.N. Pabellon Ourense 53.75 50m
6 GIL BERNADES Miquel 04 ESP C.N.lIgualada 53.86 50m
7 ALPINO MOYA Hector Elias 04 VEN Real Canoe N.C. 53.95 50m
8 RODRIGUEZ ROSALES Julio Cesar 05 ESP C.D.Sek 53.99 50m
Heat 6 of 14
1 CARRION CARO Rodrigo 04 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 53.74 50m
2 BARRERA LA TORRE lker 04 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 53.69 50m
3 RIVERA GORDO Ivan 04 ESP A.D. Rivas Natacion 53.67 50m
4 ZURITA GARCIA Raul 04  ESP C.N. Metropole 53.44 50m
5 FLORES ALVAREZ Pablo 04 ESP C.N. Ciudad de Alcorcon 51.87 25m
6 LOPEZ GALLEGO Pablo 05 ESP C.P.LaRoda 52.07 25m
7 VAN GOOL FERNANDEZ Ruben 04 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 53.71 50m
8 HERRERA TORRES Carlos 04 ESP C.N. Metropole 53.74 50m
Heat 7 of 14
1 SARABIA ARCE Nicolas 04 ESP C.N.Camargo 51.76 25m
2 GARMENDIA OTAEGI Eneko 02 ESP Tolosaldea Usabal I.K.T. 53.32 50m
3 SANCHEZ DOS PRAZERES Hugo 02 ESP C.N. Santa Olaya 53.29 50m
4 VILCHES TEJERINA Santiago 04  ESP C.N. Churriana 53.16 50m
5 CASTRO TORRENS Josep 05 ESP Club Campusesport 53.20 50m
6 PEREZ PEREZ Miguel 04 ESP C.N. Santa Olaya 51.71 25m
7 VENY OLIVER Mateu 02 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca 51.75 25m
8 GONZALEZ GATO Lucas 02 ESP S.D. Anaitasuna 51.80 25m
Heat 8 of 14
1 GARCIA OLIVARES Marcos 02 ESP C.N.Leganes 53.08 50m
2 BERMIN MORAIS Raul 02 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca 53.04 50m
3 YEGRES COTTIN Andres 02 ESP C.N.Barcelona 52.92 50m
4 ACAMER PEREZ Alex 04 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon 52.84 50m
5 RUIZ GIMENO Toni 05 ESP C.N. Calella 52.92 50m
6 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ Marcos 04 ESP C.N. La Salle-Palma 52.99 50m
7 RAMIREZ PALOMARES Jaime 05 ESP E.C. Ciudad de Talavera Aqueis 53.06 50m
8 JOVANI RODA Andreu 05 ESP C.N. Vinaros 53.08 50m
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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022
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Event 1, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 9 of 14

OO O A~WNBE

GOMEZ SANZ Martin Santiago
PEREZ SANCHEZ Javier
REYNES VALVERDU Salvador
VAZQUEZ LOPEZ Martin
MORALES CEBEY Hector
TRINIDAD SANCHO Carlos
FERRET COLOMER Pol
MARTIN PAREDES Raul

Heat 10 of 14

1

OO O~ WN

VILLAREJO PRADES Alejandro
SALO AKIMOV Erik

PEREZ-GODOY BRAGELI Miguel
RUIZ OLIVER Angel

CARREY BOSQUE Guillermo
MORENO LARA Antonio

JIMENEZ ROJO Marcelino
AGIRREBALTZATEGI DURANA Benat

Heat 11 of 14

O~NO OIS WN -

PEREZ TORRADO Mario
COLOMER JIMENEZ Arnau
OTAIZA Jorge E.

GARCIA MARTINEZ Emilio
BORJAS PARRA Alexis Gabriel
PARDO ORTIZ Joaquin
ALCALDE FERNANDEZ Luis
ROY NEGRO Adria

Heat 12 of 14
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RAMIA VIVES Guillem
LOZANO MATEOQS Alberto
VILLALBA CALLEJA Adrian
BERG EISCHEID Moritz
CERNIAK Konrad
ELIZALDE SALCEDO Haritz
PASCUAL BULDON Oscar
PEREZ CASTILLO Fernando
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ESP
ESP
ESP
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ESP
ESP
ESP

C.D. Gredos San Diego
C.N. Toledo

C.N. Palma de Mallorca
C.N. Portamina Lugo
C.N. Granollers

C.N. Caceres Delfines
C.N. Vilafranca

C.N. Madrid Moscardo

Real Canoe N.C.

C.N. Fuengirola

C.N. Dos Hermanas
C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena
E.M. El Olivar

Circulo Mercantil
C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena
C.N. Judizmendi

C.D. Gredos San Diego
C.N. Granollers
Venezuela

Madrid N.C.

Real Canoe N.C.

C.N. Camargo

Real Canoe N.C.

C.N. Terrassa

C.E. Mediterrani

C.E. Mediterrani

C.N. Madrid Moscardo
Real Canoe N.C.
Madrid N.C.

S.D. Anaitasuna
Madrid N.C.

Madrid N.C.

52.79
51.01
52.48
50.82
52.42
50.92
52.68
52.79

52.36
52.18
52.10
52.07
50.49
52.16
52.29
50.80

50.42
51.87
51.75
51.72
51.73
50.16
50.33
52.07

49.60
50.66
48.44
49.37
49.63
48.93
49.32
49.96
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50m
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25m
50m
50m
25m
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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022
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Event 1, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 13 of 14

1
2

MORENO DIAZ lvan
COLL MARTI Carles

02
01

3 SEGURA GUTIERREZ Juan Francisco 94

4 DE CELIS MONTALBAN Sergio
5 MOLLA YANES Mario

00
02

6 CAMPOS BEAS-PEREZ DE TUDELA Ignaci04

7 TRUJILLO GOMEZ Alejandro 97
8 HERNANDEZ TROYA Gerard 03
Heat 14 of 14
1 MACHUCA PEREZ-HIGUERAS Aitor 03
2 RAMOS FERNANDEZ Alex 99
3 DOMINGUEZ CALONGE Luis 03
4 RAMADAN Youssef 02
5 CASTRO VALLE Cesar 99
6 MARTIN ROIG Victor 02
7 RODRIGUEZ GASTANAGA Beltran 98
8 ARTAL MATEO Francho 99
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ESP
ESP
ESP
EGY
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

C.N. Ferca-San Jose
C.N. Sabadell

Madrid N.C.

C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Terrassa

C.D. Nados Castellon
C.N. Marbella

C.N. Sant Andreu

Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Sabadell
E.M. El Olivar
Egipto

Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Voltor Balear
Madrid N.C.

C.E. Mediterrani

49.57
50.55
48.19
47.38
49.62
48.53
50.81
51.39

49.52
50.53
49.69
46.98
49.58
50.09
49.16
51.24
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